
ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB NAMUROIS    Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               11-06-22  543 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:39 LACHER:07.15
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  2  318230 BE 104430919 11.30010 1247.8792    1 
   2 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 12  329900 BE 100011920 11.42009 1235.5111    2 
   2 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 18       2 BE 103048621 11.42009 1235.5111    2 
   4 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  6  339067 BE 103131121 11.50591 1228.5704    4 
   5 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  2  328540 BE 100502220 11.42250 1228.5696    5 
   6 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 25       3 BE 103048021 11.44129 1225.4146    6 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  2       4 BE 103101419 11.44139 1225.3388    7 
   8 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 10  1  338383 BE 101722620 11.52161 1220.4170    8 
   9 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16 11       2 BE 104641321 11.44210 1219.7513    9 
  10 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 10  5       2 BE 101721320 11.52341 1219.0980   10 
  11 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 26       5 BE 103052821 11.45449 1218.4747   11 
  12 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  1       3 BE 115308619 11.45000 1216.8148   12 
  13 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  8       6 BE 100006220 11.46439 1214.0653   13 
  14 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 19       7 BE 103046021 11.47059 1212.4293   14 
  15 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  6  339490 BE 102993721 11.55169 1211.2458   15 
  16 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 20  3  345008 BE 103888821 12.00303 1208.4132   16 
  17 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  5  335499 BE 100239620 11.53220 1205.2413   17 
  18 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  5  325224 BE 100594420 11.44560 1204.8308   18 
  19 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  2       2 BE 102995521 11.57039 1203.5878   19 
  20 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 13       8 BE 103056421 11.49149 1202.9244   20 
  21 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 21  339494 BE 111685318 11.57150 1202.8131   21 
  22 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 16       9 BE 103048221 11.49209 1202.4859   22 
  23 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 10 10       3 BE 103006821 11.56391 1201.4237   23 
  24 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  4      10 BE 100007720 11.49379 1201.2453   24 
  25 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 17      11 BE 103047421 11.49429 1200.8809   25 
  26 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  2  325644 BE 104633021 11.46110 1200.8260   26 
  27 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  6       2 BE 104549019 11.46160 1200.4571   27 
  28 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 28       2 BE 104442821 11.40210 1199.2840   28 
  29 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  1       3 BE 102995221 11.58139 1198.6301   29 
  30 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  8  6  323910 BE 104031621 11.45290 1197.5230   30 
  31 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20 13  327684 BE 104109816 11.48570 1196.1453   31 
  32 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  3       4 BE 104642421 11.49430 1195.9231   32 
  33 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27  8  351635 BE 103895321 12.09180 1194.8182   33 
  34 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 20  8       2 BE 103884321 12.03473 1194.6743   34 
  35 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  3       3 BE 101776820 11.47360 1194.5855   35 
  36 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  2       2 BE 115451421 11.59141 1192.9108   36 
  37 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  4       2 BE 115395519 11.47480 1192.1701   37 
  38 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 16       2 BE 103128619 11.59480 1192.0435   38 
  39 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 12       3 BE 100124620 11.59500 1191.9040   39 
  40 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16 14       5 BE 104641421 11.50390 1191.8738   40 
  41 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  6       3 BE 111579318 11.42060 1191.4264   41 
  41 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  9       4 BE 101252420 11.42060 1191.4264   41 
  43 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 29       4 BE 100125120 12.00020 1191.0677   43 
  44 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  4       2 BE 103725019 11.56480 1190.5571   44 
  45 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  8       3 BE 103151821 11.57000 1189.7128   45 
  46 168525-36 MERCIER JULES         AUVELAI  3  1  323550 BE 101230720 11.47059 1189.0922   46 
  47 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  1       5 BE 101249420 11.42420 1188.7561   47 
  48 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  4  281970 BE 104257321 11.12218 1187.9257   48 
  49 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  8       2 BE 103699619 11.12278 1187.4254   49 
  50 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 23      12 BE 103047221 11.52499 1187.4096   50 
  51 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 10       6 BE 104439219 11.43420 1184.3320   51 
  52 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 23       7 BE 104442921 11.43510 1183.6712   52 
  53 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 27      13 BE 103050821 11.54279 1180.4698   53 
  54 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 14  322320 BE 101820720 11.48103 1179.9174   54 
  55 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN   1  1  337287 BE 103858319 12.01000 1179.3252   55 
  56 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  15 13  337687 BE 103170221 12.01341 1178.3821   56 
  57 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 10  4       4 BE 103270421 12.02451 1175.9550   57 
  58 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26  1       2 BE 101834020 11.49273 1174.4002   58 
  59 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 26       5 BE 105521119 12.04120 1173.9073   59 
  60 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46  1       6 BE 103128019 12.04290 1172.7584   60 
  61 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 12 11  342406 BE 101736820 12.07034 1172.3958   61 
  62 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27  3       2 BE 103896121 12.14580 1172.2469   62 
  63 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 18       3 BE 100591720 11.52350 1171.6265   63 
  64 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20  4       2 BE 115362219 11.54550 1170.6484   64 
  65 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  9       4 BE 100594620 11.52590 1169.9406   65 
  66 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  5       8 BE 101242220 11.47070 1169.4616   66 
  67 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 15       7 BE 103128519 12.05210 1169.2578   67 
  68 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 13       9 BE 101240320 11.47110 1169.1752   68 
  69 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27 26       3 BE 103897021 12.15580 1168.3520   69 
  70 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46  3       8 BE 111689818 12.05350 1168.3189   70 
  71 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 22      10 BE 104433121 11.47370 1167.3167   71 
  72 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  4  342586 BE 115460019 12.08310 1167.1773   72 
  73 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  6       6 BE 100502320 11.56430 1166.2072   73 



  74 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE 10  9  324921 BE 104659221 11.53440 1165.7056   74 
  75 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  2       4 BE 111817718 12.03050 1164.5901   75 
  76 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 19      11 BE 104434221 11.48190 1164.3271   76 
  77 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  3      12 BE 101243420 11.48240 1163.9722   77 
  78 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  3       3 BE 104256621 11.17168 1163.8187   78 
  79 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  2       2 BE 104941219 12.09220 1163.8070   79 
  80 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20  6       3 BE 112024218 11.57010 1161.9313   80 
  81 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  1       3 BE 117200416 12.09560 1161.5710   81 
  82 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  8  3       2 BE 101518120 11.54050 1160.6211   82 
  83 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  4      13 BE 101240620 11.49120 1160.5762   83 
  84 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  7       4 BE 103699719 11.18018 1160.2271   84 
  85 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12 10       4 BE 101775420 11.55470 1159.7697   85 
  86 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27 23       4 BE 103894921 12.18140 1159.6186   86 
  87 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 10       9 BE 100120920 12.08030 1158.4849   87 
  88 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16 13       7 BE 104690721 11.58420 1158.0543   88 
  89 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 12  3       2 BE 101737320 12.10474 1157.5983   89 
  90 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 32      10 BE 100120120 12.08440 1155.7898   90 
  91 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16 10       8 BE 100500520 11.59330 1154.5950   91 
  92 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 11       3 BE 101827720 11.54113 1154.4895   92 
  93 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 15       5 BE 100598620 11.56480 1154.0951   93 
  94 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  1       6 BE 112041018 11.56530 1153.7539   94 
  95 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 17       7 BE 100595620 11.56540 1153.6857   95 
  96 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 16      14 BE 104433821 11.51070 1152.5201   96 
  97 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  8       5 BE 104193421 11.57510 1151.2957   97 
  98 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  5       9 BE 115308319 12.00230 1151.2235   98 
  99 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46  9      11 BE 103128719 12.09540 1151.2174   99 
 100 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  1  330057 BE 112111318 12.01470 1150.8932  100 
 101 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32 11  332106 BE 119362916 12.03449 1150.1573  101 
 102 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20 11       4 BE 115343719 12.00030 1149.5667  102 
 103 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32  5       2 BE 103171719 12.03539 1149.5601  103 
 104 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     9  1  331780 BE 101515120 12.03520 1148.5576  104 
 105 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 25      15 BE 104439221 11.52060 1148.4302  105 
 106 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  1  337880 BE 115887117 12.09210 1147.8852  106 
 107 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 10      14 BE 100009820 12.02309 1147.4184  107 
 108 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  4      10 BE 104643621 12.01210 1147.3372  108 
 109 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 11      12 BE 111686418 12.11080 1146.4228  109 
 110 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20 17       5 BE 115340719 12.00510 1146.3495  110 
 111 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 20       4 BE 104106621 11.56133 1146.1421  111 
 112 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  1       6 BE 104195021 11.59130 1145.7597  112 
 113 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  15 11       2 BE 103111621 12.09591 1144.7599  113 
 114 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  7       5 BE 100235520 12.08060 1144.6571  114 
 115 240671-14 VIGNERON HENRI        HAM S/S  1  1  324745 BE 116669118 11.58573 1143.6495  115 
 116 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  1       5 BE 104256421 11.21338 1143.6007  116 
 117 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 14      15 BE 103045821 12.03349 1143.1773  117 
 118 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  5       2 BE 103916919 12.10350 1143.0956  118 
 119 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 13       5 BE 101822620 11.57103 1142.2834  119 
 120 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 20  1       3 BE 100317820 12.17263 1140.7549  120 
 121 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 24      16 BE 104441921 11.54130 1139.7242  121 
 122 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  2       3 BE 103917019 12.11340 1139.3054  122 
 123 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 31      17 BE 104438221 11.54410 1137.8225  123 
 124 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  4       2 BE 112112718 12.05320 1136.0383  124 
 125 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  3       6 BE 114201917 12.10260 1135.6166  125 
 126 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  4       4 BE 103915819 12.12510 1134.3965  126 
 127 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  2       3 BE 112112618 12.06030 1134.0216  127 
 128 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  6      16 BE 100007520 12.06089 1133.0994  128 
 129 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  5      17 BE 114999917 12.06099 1133.0345  129 
 130 243247-68 PEEREBOOM NANCY       CLERMON 18 12  294553 BE 109733820 11.35173 1131.6412  130 
 131 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  15  4       3 BE 103113421 12.13271 1131.4629  131 
 132 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14  5       6 BE 100649720 11.24178 1131.0621  132 
 133 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14 12       7 BE 100649120 11.24238 1130.6085  133 
 134 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 12  5       7 BE 101776620 12.03080 1130.1851  134 
 135 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27  2       5 BE 103967619 12.26260 1129.0859  135 
 136 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 20  5       4 BE 103883621 12.20563 1127.7044  136 
 137 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 20 19       5 BE 103887521 12.21063 1127.0904  137 
 138 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  6       8 BE 115866917 12.03350 1126.9674  138 
 139 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20  5       6 BE 100550320 12.05560 1126.3199  139 
 140 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26  2       6 BE 111972318 12.01103 1126.3170  140 
 141 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 22       7 BE 104115121 12.01253 1125.3339  141 
 142 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46  6      13 BE 103131319 12.16410 1125.3323  142 
 143 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20  2       7 BE 115340219 12.06250 1124.4518  143 
 144 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 26      18 BE 104442421 11.58250 1122.8345  144 
 145 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  9       7 BE 103152021 12.14020 1121.9452  145 
 146 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES  8  3  335552 BE 104019021 12.14150 1121.3099  146 
 147 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  8  4       3 BE 115202516 12.03580 1120.9251  147 
 148 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32 20       3 BE 103045619 12.11369 1119.6534  148 
 149 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14 10       8 BE 100649320 11.26518 1119.5357  149 
 150 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 27 15       6 BE 103894021 12.29140 1119.0251  150 
 151 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  7      11 BE 100501220 12.08380 1118.8784  151 
 152 242497-94 THIBAUT-BOONS         SOMBREF  3  3  331292 BE 104631821 12.11060 1118.8517  152 
 153 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 38      14 BE 103070821 12.18400 1117.9824  153 



 154 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     9  5       2 BE 104666221 12.11520 1117.6061  154 
 155 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31  7      19 BE 101243820 11.59510 1117.1845  155 
 156 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  1       3 BE 103131221 12.18481 1116.0801  156 
 157 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE 10  7       2 BE 100574620 12.06110 1115.8640  157 
 158 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 27      20 BE 104441221 12.00150 1115.6179  158 
 159 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  1       8 BE 100231820 12.16010 1114.5529  159 
 160 243247-68 PEEREBOOM NANCY       CLERMON 18 10       2 BE 109731520 11.39183 1114.4435  160 
 161 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     9  4       3 BE 104664921 12.12440 1114.3529  161 
 162 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   11  6       9 BE 100234120 12.16380 1112.2743  162 
 163 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  8  2       4 BE 104053019 12.06220 1111.6920  163 
 164 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 25       8 BE 104102621 12.05233 1109.9619  164 
 165 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20  8       8 BE 115390519 12.10140 1109.9153  165 
 166 104554-85 VAN DEN BROECK GERARD VITRIVA 19 14  319181 BE 115426621 12.02557 1108.5432  166 
 167 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     9  6       4 BE 104668321 12.14220 1108.2730  167 
 168 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  3       9 BE 100595320 12.08350 1107.7741  168 
 169 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  3       4 BE 115305219 12.13030 1107.3880  169 
 170 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   16  9      12 BE 104644121 12.11530 1106.6300  170 
 171 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 31 11      21 BE 111574518 12.02410 1106.1816  171 
 172 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  46 23      15 BE 103132619 12.21570 1106.0238  172 
 173 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L 12 12       3 BE 112866820 12.24454 1105.4032  173 
 174 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  8  5       5 BE 104030121 12.08090 1104.9292  174 
 175 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 20 18       9 BE 100533720 12.11530 1103.7467  175 
 176 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  14 11       9 BE 116376719 11.30428 1102.6801  176 
 177 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26 26       9 BE 104067619 12.07553 1100.3624  177 
 178 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32 28       4 BE 116556618 12.16571 1099.8648  178 
 179 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  15 10       4 BE 103112321 12.22061 1099.5935  179 
 180 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 30      18 BE 103046121 12.15179 1098.5742  180 
 181 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 26  6      10 BE 104078819 12.08433 1097.3654  181 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB NAMUROIS    Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               11-06-22  303 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:32 LACHER:07.15
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  6  329900 BE 103048621 11.42009 1235.5111    1 
   2 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  6  339067 BE 103131121 11.50591 1228.5704    2 
   3 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 13       2 BE 103048021 11.44129 1225.4146    3 
   4 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  5  328540 BE 104641321 11.44210 1219.7513    4 
   5 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 14       3 BE 103052821 11.45449 1218.4747    5 
   6 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  7       4 BE 103046021 11.47059 1212.4293    6 
   7 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  6  4  339490 BE 102993721 11.55169 1211.2458    7 
   8 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19  2  345008 BE 103888821 12.00303 1208.4132    8 
   9 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  6  2       2 BE 102995521 11.57039 1203.5878    9 
  10 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  1       5 BE 103056421 11.49149 1202.9244   10 
  11 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  4       6 BE 103048221 11.49209 1202.4859   11 
  12 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  5  5  338383 BE 103006821 11.56391 1201.4237   12 
  13 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  5       7 BE 103047421 11.49429 1200.8809   13 
  14 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  7  2  325644 BE 104633021 11.46110 1200.8260   14 
  15 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 13  318230 BE 104442821 11.40210 1199.2840   15 
  16 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  6  1       3 BE 102995221 11.58139 1198.6301   16 
  17 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  4  2  323910 BE 104031621 11.45290 1197.5230   17 
  18 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  1       2 BE 104642421 11.49430 1195.9231   18 
  19 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25  6  351635 BE 103895321 12.09180 1194.8182   19 
  20 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19  7       2 BE 103884321 12.03473 1194.6743   20 
  21 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  2       2 BE 115451421 11.59141 1192.9108   21 
  22 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  8       3 BE 104641421 11.50390 1191.8738   22 
  23 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  1  335499 BE 103151821 11.57000 1189.7128   23 
  24 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY   4  4  281970 BE 104257321 11.12218 1187.9257   24 
  25 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 11       8 BE 103047221 11.52499 1187.4096   25 
  26 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16  8       2 BE 104442921 11.43510 1183.6712   26 
  27 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 15       9 BE 103050821 11.54279 1180.4698   27 
  28 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  14 12  337687 BE 103170221 12.01341 1178.3821   28 
  29 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  5  2       2 BE 103270421 12.02451 1175.9550   29 
  30 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25  1       2 BE 103896121 12.14580 1172.2469   30 
  31 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25 24       3 BE 103897021 12.15580 1168.3520   31 
  32 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16  7       3 BE 104433121 11.47370 1167.3167   32 
  33 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  9  8  324921 BE 104659221 11.53440 1165.7056   33 
  34 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16  4       4 BE 104434221 11.48190 1164.3271   34 
  35 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY   4  3       2 BE 104256621 11.17168 1163.8187   35 
  36 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25 21       4 BE 103894921 12.18140 1159.6186   36 
  37 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  7       4 BE 104690721 11.58420 1158.0543   37 
  38 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16  1       5 BE 104433821 11.51070 1152.5201   38 
  39 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  7  4       2 BE 104193421 11.57510 1151.2957   39 
  40 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 10       6 BE 104439221 11.52060 1148.4302   40 
  41 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  2       5 BE 104643621 12.01210 1147.3372   41 
  42 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  8  3  322320 BE 104106621 11.56133 1146.1421   42 
  43 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  7  1       3 BE 104195021 11.59130 1145.7597   43 



  44 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  14 10       2 BE 103111621 12.09591 1144.7599   44 
  45 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY   4  1       3 BE 104256421 11.21338 1143.6007   45 
  46 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18  2      10 BE 103045821 12.03349 1143.1773   46 
  47 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16  9       7 BE 104441921 11.54130 1139.7242   47 
  48 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 16       8 BE 104438221 11.54410 1137.8225   48 
  49 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  14  4       3 BE 103113421 12.13271 1131.4629   49 
  50 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19  4       3 BE 103883621 12.20563 1127.7044   50 
  51 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19 18       4 BE 103887521 12.21063 1127.0904   51 
  52 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  8  5       2 BE 104115121 12.01253 1125.3339   52 
  53 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 11       9 BE 104442421 11.58250 1122.8345   53 
  54 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    4  2       2 BE 103152021 12.14020 1121.9452   54 
  55 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES  6  1  335552 BE 104019021 12.14150 1121.3099   55 
  56 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25 13       5 BE 103894021 12.29140 1119.0251   56 
  57 242497-94 THIBAUT-BOONS         SOMBREF  2  2  331292 BE 104631821 12.11060 1118.8517   57 
  58 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  14  7  339494 BE 103070821 12.18400 1117.9824   58 
  59 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     6  2  331780 BE 104666221 12.11520 1117.6061   59 
  60 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  1       3 BE 103131221 12.18481 1116.0801   60 
  61 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 12      10 BE 104441221 12.00150 1115.6179   61 
  62 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     6  1       2 BE 104664921 12.12440 1114.3529   62 
  63 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  8  8       3 BE 104102621 12.05233 1109.9619   63 
  64 104554-85 VAN DEN BROECK GERARD VITRIVA 16 14  319181 BE 115426621 12.02557 1108.5432   64 
  65 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     6  3       3 BE 104668321 12.14220 1108.2730   65 
  66 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   10  4       6 BE 104644121 12.11530 1106.6300   66 
  67 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  4  1       2 BE 104030121 12.08090 1104.9292   67 
  68 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  14  9       4 BE 103112321 12.22061 1099.5935   68 
  69 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 18      11 BE 103046121 12.15179 1098.5742   69 
  70 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  14  8       5 BE 103111321 12.22591 1096.4398   70 
  71 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  9  7       2 BE 104658721 12.12040 1093.7646   71 
  72 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 16 15      11 BE 104436121 12.06110 1092.8854   72 
  73 243247-68 PEEREBOOM NANCY       CLERMON  7  1  294553 BE 110811421 11.44323 1092.8056   73 
  74 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  3       4 BE 103131021 12.25371 1091.5872   74 
  75 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  5  337342 BE 103141721 12.24150 1090.8391   75 
  76 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 10  4  343674 00 113214321 12.30380 1088.8394   76 
  77 305921-80 LESIRE THIBAUD        CHAMPIO  6  5       5 BE 114919021 12.26301 1088.4918   77 
  78 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     6  6       4 BE 104665421 12.21020 1084.1303   78 
  79 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 10      12 BE 103054021 12.19199 1084.0147   79 
  80 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 10 10       2 BE 104063421 12.32150 1083.2908   80 
  81 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     6  5       5 BE 104664421 12.21510 1081.2449   81 
  82 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  9       2 BE 103141921 12.27160 1080.3010   82 
  83 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 12      13 BE 103046821 12.20459 1078.9332   83 
  84 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    18 17      14 BE 103060521 12.21519 1075.0656   84 
  85 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25  2       6 BE 103988621 12.42200 1074.2413   85 
  86 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  8  2       4 BE 104114821 12.15122 1073.6723   86 
  87 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  9  2       3 BE 104657821 12.17500 1072.9367   87 
  88 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  1       3 BE 103141321 12.29300 1072.6296   88 
  89 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  7  7       4 BE 104635321 12.18580 1071.3148   89 
  90 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  4  3       3 BE 104030721 12.17480 1069.7160   90 
  91 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  8       4 BE 103140721 12.30330 1069.0604   91 
  92 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19 13       5 BE 103884921 12.38052 1067.8497   92 
  93 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM 10  1       3 BE 104062321 12.37080 1066.8688   93 
  94 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES  6  5       2 BE 104018321 12.30250 1063.8373   94 
  95 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25 23       7 BE 103988421 12.47280 1057.6549   95 
  96 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER 19 16       6 BE 103889421 12.41262 1056.8911   96 
  97 243247-68 PEEREBOOM NANCY       CLERMON  7  7       2 BE 110809621 11.53563 1055.9789   97 
  98 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25 17       8 BE 103893121 12.48050 1055.6968   98 
  99 309606-79 GOMAND DIDIER         TAVIERS 25  8       9 BE 103893321 12.48070 1055.5911   99 
 100 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES  6  2       3 BE 104019621 12.33570 1052.0520  100 
 101 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY   4  2       4 BE 104256521 11.43469 1049.0671  101 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB NAMUROIS    Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               11-06-22  240 VIEUX            Amateurs:33 LACHER:07.15
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  2  318230 BE 104430919 11.30010 1247.8792    1 
   2 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12 12  329900 BE 100011920 11.42009 1235.5111    2 
   3 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    6  2  328540 BE 100502220 11.42250 1228.5696    3 
   4 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  2       2 BE 103101419 11.44139 1225.3388    4 
   5 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  5  1  338383 BE 101722620 11.52161 1220.4170    5 
   6 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  5  3       2 BE 101721320 11.52341 1219.0980    6 
   7 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    6  1       2 BE 115308619 11.45000 1216.8148    7 
   8 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  8       3 BE 100006220 11.46439 1214.0653    8 
   9 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    7  5  335499 BE 100239620 11.53220 1205.2413    9 
  10 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  5  325224 BE 100594420 11.44560 1204.8308   10 
  11 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 18  339494 BE 111685318 11.57150 1202.8131   11 
  12 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  4       4 BE 100007720 11.49379 1201.2453   12 
  13 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  4  325644 BE 104549019 11.46160 1200.4571   13 



  14 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 19 12  327684 BE 104109816 11.48570 1196.1453   14 
  15 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  1       2 BE 101776820 11.47360 1194.5855   15 
  16 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  4       2 BE 115395519 11.47480 1192.1701   16 
  17 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 13       2 BE 103128619 11.59480 1192.0435   17 
  18 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 10       3 BE 100124620 11.59500 1191.9040   18 
  19 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  6       2 BE 111579318 11.42060 1191.4264   19 
  19 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  9       3 BE 101252420 11.42060 1191.4264   19 
  21 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 24       4 BE 100125120 12.00020 1191.0677   21 
  22 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    7  4       2 BE 103725019 11.56480 1190.5571   22 
  23 168525-36 MERCIER JULES         AUVELAI  2  1  323550 BE 101230720 11.47059 1189.0922   23 
  24 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  1       4 BE 101249420 11.42420 1188.7561   24 
  25 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  10  4  281970 BE 103699619 11.12278 1187.4254   25 
  26 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15 10       5 BE 104439219 11.43420 1184.3320   26 
  27 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 18 13  322320 BE 101820720 11.48103 1179.9174   27 
  28 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN   1  1  337287 BE 103858319 12.01000 1179.3252   28 
  29 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 18  1       2 BE 101834020 11.49273 1174.4002   29 
  30 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 21       5 BE 105521119 12.04120 1173.9073   30 
  31 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32  1       6 BE 103128019 12.04290 1172.7584   31 
  32 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L  5  4  342406 BE 101736820 12.07034 1172.3958   32 
  33 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 18       3 BE 100591720 11.52350 1171.6265   33 
  34 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 19  4       2 BE 115362219 11.54550 1170.6484   34 
  35 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  9       4 BE 100594620 11.52590 1169.9406   35 
  36 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  5       6 BE 101242220 11.47070 1169.4616   36 
  37 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 12       7 BE 103128519 12.05210 1169.2578   37 
  38 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15 13       7 BE 101240320 11.47110 1169.1752   38 
  39 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32  3       8 BE 111689818 12.05350 1168.3189   39 
  40 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  4  342586 BE 115460019 12.08310 1167.1773   40 
  41 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    6  4       3 BE 100502320 11.56430 1166.2072   41 
  42 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    7  2       3 BE 111817718 12.03050 1164.5901   42 
  43 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  3       8 BE 101243420 11.48240 1163.9722   43 
  44 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  2       2 BE 104941219 12.09220 1163.8070   44 
  45 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 19  6       3 BE 112024218 11.57010 1161.9313   45 
  46 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  4  1       3 BE 117200416 12.09560 1161.5710   46 
  47 111819-75 ALBERT MICHEL         AUVELAI  4  3  323910 BE 101518120 11.54050 1160.6211   47 
  48 115872-54 DEVOS JEAN-PIERRE     LE ROUX 15  4       9 BE 101240620 11.49120 1160.5762   48 
  49 122099-73 VERCRUYSSE MICHEL     DAILLY  10  3       2 BE 103699719 11.18018 1160.2271   49 
  50 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  5       3 BE 101775420 11.55470 1159.7697   50 
  51 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32  8       9 BE 100120920 12.08030 1158.4849   51 
  52 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       WARET-L  5  2       2 BE 101737320 12.10474 1157.5983   52 
  53 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32 26      10 BE 100120120 12.08440 1155.7898   53 
  54 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    6  6       4 BE 100500520 11.59330 1154.5950   54 
  55 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 18 10       3 BE 101827720 11.54113 1154.4895   55 
  56 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 15       5 BE 100598620 11.56480 1154.0951   56 
  57 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18  1       6 BE 112041018 11.56530 1153.7539   57 
  58 157783-61 DE TEMMERMAN GUY      SAMBREV 18 17       7 BE 100595620 11.56540 1153.6857   58 
  59 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    6  3       5 BE 115308319 12.00230 1151.2235   59 
  60 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32  7      11 BE 103128719 12.09540 1151.2174   60 
  61 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  1  330057 BE 112111318 12.01470 1150.8932   61 
  62 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32 11  332106 BE 119362916 12.03449 1150.1573   62 
  63 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 19 11       4 BE 115343719 12.00030 1149.5667   63 
  64 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 32  5       2 BE 103171719 12.03539 1149.5601   64 
  65 308876-28 LADRIERE JEAN FRANCOI MAZY     3  1  331780 BE 101515120 12.03520 1148.5576   65 
  66 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  1  337880 BE 115887117 12.09210 1147.8852   66 
  67 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12 10       5 BE 100009820 12.02309 1147.4184   67 
  68 306150-18 GILET DANIEL          ERNAGE  32  9      12 BE 111686418 12.11080 1146.4228   68 
  69 189522-81 BIGARE GERARD         JEMEPPE 19 16       5 BE 115340719 12.00510 1146.3495   69 
  70 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    7  7       4 BE 100235520 12.08060 1144.6571   70 
  71 240671-14 VIGNERON HENRI        HAM S/S  1  1  324745 BE 116669118 11.58573 1143.6495   71 
  72 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  5       2 BE 103916919 12.10350 1143.0956   72 
  73 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 18 12       4 BE 101822620 11.57103 1142.2834   73 
  74 181310-17 COLETTE-THIRIONET     TILLIER  1  1  345008 BE 100317820 12.17263 1140.7549   74 
  75 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  2       3 BE 103917019 12.11340 1139.3054   75 
  76 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  4       2 BE 112112718 12.05320 1136.0383   76 
  77 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    7  3       5 BE 114201917 12.10260 1135.6166   77 
  78 302526-80 BINAME-STEVIGNY       VEDRIN   5  4       4 BE 103915819 12.12510 1134.3965   78 
  79 224411-50 LEONARD DANIEL        TONGRIN  8  2       3 BE 112112618 12.06030 1134.0216   79 
  80 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    12  6       6 BE 100007520 12.06089 1133.0994   80 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


